10BASE-T1L Industrial Ethernet Compliance Test
Solution
Option 5-CMINDUEN10 and 6-CMINDUEN10 Datasheet
www.tek.com    1
Get more visibility into your Ethernet designs with the 10BASE-T1L
Industrial Ethernet Compliance Test Solution for the 5/6 Series MSO. The
combination of the oscilloscope, analysis software, and a wide range of
available analog probes enables you to perform detailed and accurate

10BASE-T1L Industrial Ethernet Compliance Test Solution
www.tek.com    5
Ordering information
Measurement names and required hardware
Measurements Required hardware
Transmitter Output Droop
Transmitter Timing Jitter
Transmitter Clock Frequency
Differential Output
Transmitter Power Spectral Density
5/6 Series MSO with a probe (TDP1500, P6247 or P6248)
Return Loss 5/6 Series MSO
AFG31052
Two TDP1500, P6247 or P6248 probes
Required hardware 5 Series MSO with minimum bandwidth of 350 MHz (option 5-BW-350) or 6 Series MSO
Option 5-WIN/6-WIN or SUP5-WIN/SUP6-WIN (removable SSD with Microsoft Windows 10 operating system)
Required software
TekExpress Industrial Ethernet
Compliance Analysis Solution
Option 5-CMINDUEN10/6-CMINDUEN10 or SUP5-CMINDUEN10/SUP6-CMINDUEN10
Advanced Jitter and Eye Analysis Option 5-DJA/6-DJA or SUP5-DJA/SUP6-DJA
125 M Record Length Option 5-RL-125M/6-RL-1/6-RL-2 or SUP5-RL-125M/SUP6-RL-1/SUP6-RL-2
Required signal generators
Signal source Tektronix AFG31052 (50 MHz and above)
Recommended probes
Probes TDP1500, P6247 or P6248 (requires use of TPA-BNC adapter)